G/ ara

2 \_lm \ 7 91eq (mdo3 - JauolssIuwWo))

©2[Lz]] Sied
27] 72] 97 o¥ea

WQTN‘@Q oleq

(1ohep)

Aq panoiddy

Aq panoiddy

(304 - 1030211Q)

(Joyoenuod)

(116u3 -foid)

b 2 Aq psidasoy
I ) vamucoEEoowm_

"€2/1€/80 O} £2/0E/¥0 WO} ‘sAep Jepus)

€2 | popudxa aq [|IM uofa|dwos Joelju0)

SIepIO 8bUEYD [V - 9bUBYD JUD2Iod

%G8 ¢l
%109 19p10 abuey) siy] - chmco juaoiad
16°G26'9G0°¢C1$ Jop1Q 9buey) sy Buipn|ou| Junowy JoejUOD MON
16'GG8 L 9% 1apIQ 8buey sy 4o Junowy 1eN
16°GG8 L ¥9% asealoul |Blo|
00°0$ aseal199p 8101
188ys paydeny 88
d 011d J0BJJUOD UY 8SB3109 N L SIEy ON
9011 J9BAUOD Ul 8sESIOU| E2HC oS0 : a u1 sbueyd ‘seoud yun ‘sappuenb-sebueyos jo uonduosaqg| wsy
JopiQ abueys jusun)
‘uonesyoads pue sue|d Joeijuod ay) wolj sabueys Bumoljos sy} yim Ajdwod o} paysenbal Agalay a1e nox
e "ON JaplQ abueysn
. ‘ . 19pIQ abuey? siy} 0}
90°0L0°'GI¥' LIS ol junowy JoBljuo) [e10]
%589 sIapiQ 9bueyd| 6050 AM ‘uolbuIxeT ‘00 SUNS ‘@AY UOSUBIY 600€
(W]

snoinald - abueyn jusdiad

siaplQ abuey) snoinald

uoioNNsuoD S1v eqp
P17 ‘sieuped jeydsy -1

:(Joy0B1UOD) O

LOOWY'IELS 1O JUNOWY aAEINWINY
6£'€59'¢89°01$ Jwy joejuo) [euibuo

0coc-L1 ‘ON 10eijuod

BingsposeH 0} 09eAA - YIND :UOHEDO0T
‘sjuswianoidw| peoy ___‘__\dom_mvmm_w psloid
€20g ‘ez aunr |led

G Jo | abed
HIAAHO ADNVHO LOVELNOD LNIJINNYIAOD
ALNNOD NVEdN A LLIAVI-NOLONIXIT

G50c-vt- 1EUBHO
cz0z-L\ v Y



G j0 ¢39vd

0S'TLLY $ s $|oSTLLY 001 S1 ANWD 6,481 - LAINI NIVIQ ddAdVv | dAV | vLl
0S°€SI°LL $ - $ | oo'sce 8LCS AS 86+61 ‘V8+E0T ‘SI+11T°0S+01T® INA | aav | €Ll
00°009°6€ $ - $ | 00°009°9 009 LAIHS AOGVT-TIDHD YVAN TIVM 2ID071d | AdV | CLI
80'VL6'S $ - $ | 80°¥L6'S 00'[ S1 TVYIRIALVIN - TIOFD dVAN TIVA AD01d | AdV | [LI
S8 1PP'S $ = $ | 6L709¢ 00751 AD TIAYMOVE NVIAdN ONOD dFHSINIANN | ddV | 0L
00°00LC $ = $ | 00"00L°C 00'1 ST LAFATND VAN HWN AYVLINVS ¥dMOT | AdV | 691
00°SLL'6 $ . $ | 00°SLIL6 00°1 S1 0I+¥IT VLS dSVHd dOL 19D a1inddyd | dav | 891
0568101 $ - $ | 05 68+°01 00'1 S1 ONRIVATO TYNOLLIAAVY | dav | L91
00°STY'S $ - $ | 00°sTH'S 00°1 S1 DNIddVO ANV NOLLVIOTdXHd JINV.L | ddV | 991
00'009°¢1 $ = $ | 00009°¢1 00'1 S$1 SNIVYA 400 LSILdVd LNOWFSOY | dav | S91
00°STL L $ = $1051¢ 00051 41 LSILdVE INOWASOY LV dND dI'T | dayv | +91
00°S91¥ $ - $100¢ 00°¢e8 AS NATTV ANVT LY AlO0FD | aav | €91
9L°TIIT $ - $|oLTie 00'1 ST VYNAAVSVd OL OOVAM DNIdIILS ANFL | AdV | 291
LE01SI8E $ - $ | LEOISI8E 00°I S1 INAWLSNIAVY LTVHASY ANV T3N4d | adaVv | 191
17'¥S1°88 $ = $ | 1Fpsi1°ss 00'1 S1 ONILVOOTALITILN FOVAYNSENS | AAdV | 091
LS'T60°0F $ = $ | LS T600F 00'1 ST SHONVHO YdMHAS WYO.LS NVAMFHS | adv | 651
LEYOV'E $ = $ | LEVIYE 00'I S TINSOTI 1SOd - SHONVHD ONIdIYLS | AdV | 8SI

“om:coom “__._M_mmmbc_ ﬁom:coooh__mammwhooo 8ald HuN fpuenp | siun sabueyo jo uopdi1aseQ \.A_um_%< F._.wmﬂ_

‘suoneoiynads pue suejd Joeluod sy} woly sabueyo Buimoijoys ayy yum Aidwoo oy paysanbal Agaisy a1e noA
| uonoag ‘syuswsanolidw| peoy |IN shejd ;100lold

0c0c-LL

€

€202 ‘ez sunr

# 1OVHINOD
# lapiQ abueyn
31va

¥3AHO0 IONVHO

INIFINNAIAOO ALNNOD NvadN J1L13AVI-NOLONIX3T




G0 €39vd

16'558'L¥9 9o1d 1981U09 Ul (asE8IoUl) 19N
16'G58° L9 asealoul 10|
- $ . 98B3499p [B10 ]
= = $ S
soud aoud RE( ‘ON
JOBJJUOD Ul 2SB3IOU| 10BIUOD Ul 8sEaIda(] olid #un Apueno | syun sebueyo jo uopdi1oseq jaav | wey
‘suopesipoads pue sueld JoeJjuod ay) woyy sabueys Buimojio) ayy yum Aldwoo o} paysanbal Agsssy aie nop
| uonoag ‘sjuswanocidw) peoy I skeid 110801
0202-21| #LOVHLINOO
€| # Jep1Q abueyd H3AYO ADNVHO
€202 ‘ez dunr 31va INTFAINYIAOD ALNNOD NvEdN ALLIAVI-NOLONIX3IT




Page 4 of 5

PROJECT: Clays Mill Road Improvements, Section 1
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 17-2020
CHANGE ORDER: 3

Necessity for change: See attached Supporting Documents (148 pages).

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X _No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

The contractor will receive 123 additional calendar days, extending the initial completion
date of 04/30/23 to 08/31/23

Font)botsr.) 7 {/97/96 52

Date

Mayor




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

CO#3
page 5 of 5

Project Name Clays Mill Road Improvements, Sec. 1
Contractor: L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba ATS Construction
Contract Number and Date: 17-2020, 11/02/20

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 10,683,653.39
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$ 12,894.000.00
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $ 0.00
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 10,683,653.39
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 10,683,653.39
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 731,416.67 6.8%
(Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 641,855.91 6.0%
(Line F / Line D}
G. Cumulative Amount of All Change Orders: $ 1,373,272.58 12.9%
(Line G/ Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 12,056,925.97
SIGNATURES
Project Manager: Moﬁd E E‘Q,MV Date: % 23 i Z%
Reviewed by: Date: (i z 7 l -L;
Division Director: = — . Date: (fl Z1 l 2 5




